ICR 1

Office of the Executive Vice President for Finance and Administration
December 13, 2021

Members, Investment Committee of the Board of Trustees:

REVISED ENDOWMENT INVESTMENT POLICY

Recommendation:  that the Investment Committee of the Board of Trustees approve the
attached revisions to the Endowment Investment Policy.

Background: The revised policy reflects the following changes:

• Adoption of the following asset allocation targets intended to enhance the
portfolio’s expected return while maintaining prudent diversification:

Current
Target

Allocation

Proposed
Target

Allocation   Change

GLOBAL EQUITY 53%   61%   +8%
  Public 33%   38%   +5%
  Private 20%   23%   +3%

GLOBAL FIXED INCOME 13%   12%   -1%

High Quality/Rate
Sensitive1 7%   10%   +3%

  Public Credit 2%   0%   -2%
  Private Credit 4%   2%   -2%

REAL ASSETS 14%   12%   -2%
  Public 3%   3%   0%
  Private 11%   9%   -2%

DIVERSIFYING STRATEGIES 20%   15%   -5%

1Proposed asset class label is "Public Fixed Income" which may include public credit investments.

• Policy benchmark adjustments that correspond with the asset allocation targets
and other updates that reflect the recent change in the Endowment Investment
Consultant.

Action taken:  Approved  Disapproved  Other

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
 AND AFFILIATED CORPORATIONS

ENDOWMENT INVESTMENT POLICY

Amended December 134, 20210

University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky Research Foundation

University of Kentucky Gluck Equine Research Foundation, Inc.
University of Kentucky Humanities Foundation, Inc.